[Type text]  [Type text] [Type text]
September 17 2017 A.04
C23 Series of Single, Dual & Triple
DC-DC Converters of up-to 40 Watt
FEATURES
 Industry standard (2 inch x 3 inch) Package
 40 Watts of output power
 Regulated Outputs, Fixed Switching Frequency

circuit, over voltage, and temperature protection.
APPLICATIONS:
 Distributed Power Architectures
 Telecommunication and Servers
 Mobile Equipment
 Military and industrial applications
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
 Customizable Input/ Output voltages
 Heatsink, customizable packaging
 UL1950, EN60950 and CE 2004/108/EC
Contact DATEL for other series with smaller Footprint, Cost Saving, Lower
Power, different input or output voltage, etc.
MODEL NUMBER INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT MAX OUTPUT POWER OPTION
C23-22S5-8 9-36 VDC 5VDC 8 A 40W A
C23-22S8-5 9-36 VDC 8VDC 5 A 40W A
C23-22S12-3.3 9-36 VDC 12 VDC 3.3 A 40W A
C23-22S15-2.66 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 2.66 A 40W A
C23-22S18-2.22 9-36 VDC 18 VDC 2.22 A 40W A
C23-22D5-4 9-36 VDC ±5 VDC 4 A 40W A
C23-22D12-1.66 9-36 VDC ±12 VDC ±1.66 A 40W A
C23-22D15-1.33 9-36 VDC ±15 VDC ±1.33 A 40W A
C23-22T-5/12-4/0.8   9-36 VDC 5 VDC, ±12 VDC 4 / ±0.833 A 40W A
C23-22T-5/15-4/0.6   9-36 VDC 5VDC, ±15 VDC 4 / ±0.667 A 40W A
C23-45S5-8 18-75 VDC 5VDC 8 A 40W A
C23-45S8-5 18-75 VDC 8VDC 5 A 40W A
C23-45S12-3.3 18-75 VDC 12 VDC 3.3 A 40W A
C23-45S15-2.66 18-75 VDC 15 VDC 2.66 A 40W A
C23-45S18-2.22 18-75 VDC 18 VDC 2.22 A 40W A
C23-45D5-4 18-75 VDC ±5 VDC 4 A 40W A
C23-45D5-1.66 18-75 VDC ±12 VDC ±1.66 A 40W A
C23-45D5-1.33 18-75 VDC ±15 VDC ±1.33 A 40W A
C23-45T-5/12-4/0.8   18-75 VDC 5 VDC, ±12 VDC 4 / ±0.833 A 40W A
C23-45T-5/15-4/0.6   18-75 VDC 5VDC, ±15 VDC 4 / ±0.667 A 40W A
Page 1 of 4
[Type text]  [Type text] [Type text]
September 17 2017 A.04
C23 Series of Single, Dual & Triple